FEATURES
• Laser-based light scattering particle sensing
• Concentration range: 0 µg/m3 to 1,000 µg/m3
• Fully calibrated
• EMC: Heavy industrial level IEC61000
• Response time: <6 s
• Supply current: 80 mA max.
• Output signal: UART (Universal Asynchronous Receiver/

blocked and that the flow of air through the sensor is
neither restricted nor reduced.
Table 3. Order Guide
Catalog Listing Description
HPMA115S0-XXX HPM Series PM2.5 Particle Sensor with UART output
Air outlet by fan Air inlet
5Sensing and Internet of Things
Particle Sensor
HPM Series
Table 4. Customer Use Protocol1
Command Length
(Bytes) HEAD LEN CMD Data CS Example
Read Particle Measuring Results
Send 0x68 0x01 0x04 NA
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)
68 01 04 93
Response, Pos ACK 0x40 0x05 0X04
“DF1, DF2, DF3, DF4
PM2.5 = DF1 * 256 + DF2
PM10 = DF3 * 256 + DF4”
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)),
256)
40 05 04 00
30 00 31 56
Response, Neg ACK 0X9696
Start Particle Measurement
Send 0x68 0x01 0x01 NA
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)
68 01 01 96
Response, Pos ACK 0xA5A5
Response, Neg ACK 0x9696
Stop Particle Measurement2
Send 0x68 0x01 0x02 NA
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)
68 01 02 95
Response, Pos ACK 0xA5A5
Response, Neg ACK 0x9696
Set Customer Adjustment Coefficient
Send 0x68 0x02 0x08
DF1: 30 ~ 200
(Default, 100)
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)
68 02 08 64 2A
Response, Pos ACK 0xA5A5
Response, Neg ACK 0x9696
Read Customer Adjustment Coefficient
Send 0x68 0x01 0x10 NA
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)
68 01 10 87
Response, Pos ACK 0X40 0X02 0X10
DF1: 30 ~ 200
(Default, 100)
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)
40 02 10 64 4A
Response, Neg ACK 0x9696
Stop Auto Send
Send 0x68 0x01 0x20 NA
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)
68 01 20 77
Response, Pos ACK 0xA5A5
Response, Neg ACK 0x9696
Enable Auto Send3
Send 0x68 0x01 0x40 NA
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)